The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating-Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website:www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries State Association of The Bharat Scouts and Guides **INDIAN UNION**





Circular No. : 189/2023 : 29th Sept. 2023 Date

SUB: RESULT OF THE PRESIDENT'S SCOUTS / GUIDES / ROVERS / RANGERS CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION FOR THE YEAR 2018 - 2021 (04 YEARS) OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to inform you that the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India has approved the result of President's Scouts/Guides/Rovers/Rangers Certificate Examination held online on 06/08/2022 for the year 2018 to 2021 (04 Years).

The results will be announced as soon as possible but within 15 days in online portal. Confirmation of candidature for the President's certificate is subject to submission of character and antecedent certificate from the police station. The details will be communicated in the next circular very shortly.

You are requested to inform the candidates who has appeared CBT examination held on 06/08/2022 to have a regular access on their email, website and Youtube channel of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for the result.

This is for your kind information please.

Thank you with regards,

Yours sincerely,

(DR. RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)

DIRECTOR

Copy to: -

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.